



## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No.APIC- 567/2022.

(Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Sol (Solung) Dodum Vikash Colony New Seppa East Kameng District Arunachal Pradesh

APPELLANT. ••••••••••••••••

Vs PIO-cum- Executive Engineer PHE & Water Supply Department Raga Division Kamle District, A.P

**RESPONDENT.** ......

## ORDER

WHEREAS, Shri Sol (Solung) Dodum have filed a Second Appeal under Section 19(3) of the RTI Act , 2005 against PIO- cum- Executive Engineer , PHE & Water Supply Department, Raga Division, Kamle District Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, for your refusal / neglect in furnishing information under RTI Act, 2005, you are hereby summoned to appear in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Gumjum Haider, SIC in person on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September ' 2022 at 10:30 am in the forenoon, to answer the claims, and you are directed to produce on that day all the documents upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defense. As sought, by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005, on regarding - Information of Session 2017 to 2022 on Maintenance & repairing works sanctioned at your Division , PHE & WS Department .

**NOW THEREFORE**, take notice that, in default of your appearance, on the day before mentioned, the matter will be heard and determined in your absence.

> Sd/-(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissoner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 567/2022/ 115 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, the 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

- - 1. PIO cum- Executive Engineer, PHE & Water Supply Department, Raga Division, Kamle District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Pin - 791120, for information & necessary action pleases.
  - 2. Shri Sol (Solung) Dodum , Vikash Colony New Seppa ,East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action pleases.
  - 3. The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
  - 4. Office copy.

Deputy Re ommission Aruna Registrar/Dy, Registrar APIC, Itanagar.